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123.71 EDUCATION; SCHOOL DISTRICTS BUDGETS; PUB-
LICATION. Subdivision 1. Every school board shall, within 30 days
after its adoption of a budget in form proscribed by the ctato board of
education, for the current school year, but in no event later than
September 1^ publish a-eopy- summary of the reconcilement disburse-
ments of funds showing the sources-and disposition of ro venue jictual
expenditures for the prior fiscal yearjind proposed expenditures for
the current fiscal year in form prescribed by the state board of
education in a newspaper of general circulation and holding a U.S.
Post Office Department second class mailing permit or a legal
newspaper located in the district, or if there be no such newspaper
within the district then in the legal newspaper outside the district
which has a general circulation in the district.

Approved June 3,1971.

CHAPTER 691—H.F.No.586

[Coded]

An act relating to the state capitol; authorizing the Minnesota
state historical .society to preserve the historical features of the state
capitol

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [138.67] STATE CAPITOL; PRESERVATION OF
HISTORIC FEATURES; DEFINITIONS. Subdivision 1. As used in
this act the terms defined in this section have the meanings given
them.

Subd. 2. "Works of art" means' paintings, portraits, mural
decorations, stained glass, statues, bas-relief, ornaments, furniture,
plaques and any other article or structure of a permanent character
intended for decoration or commemoration.

Subd. 3, "Public areas of the state capitol" means and includes
the rotunda, the governor's reception room, the senate chamber, the
house chamber, tne supreme court chamber, all public hallways and
corridors, and all other areas of the state capitol designed for public
meetings or ceremonies. .

Sec. 2. [138.68] SUPERVISION OF PRESERVATION. The
works of art in the public areas of the state capitol are declared to
possess historical value for the people of Minnesota. The Minnesota
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state historical society shall approve the design, structural composi-
tion, location, repair or removal of all public monuments, memorials
or works of art presently located in the public areas of the state
capitol or which shall t>e placed in such public areas after the
effective date of this act. No public monument, memorial or work of
art shall be relocated or removed from, or placed in such areas or
altered or repaired in any way without the approval of the Minnesota
state historical society.

Approved June 3,1971.

CHAPTER 692—H.F.No.750

[Coded]

An act relating to education; the acceptance of federal assistance
designed to meet the critical shortage of adequately trained educa-
tion personnel in public schools with a concentration of disadvantaged
pupus.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [124.615] EDUCATION; EDUCATIONAL PER-
SONNEL; FEDERAL AID. Subdivision 1. ACCEPTANCE. The
Minnesota state board of education is herewith authorized to accept
and administer federal funds, available under Public Law 90 - 35, the
Higher Education Act, Title V, Part B, Subpart 2, which are provided
to meet the critical shortage of adequately trained education person-
nel in public schools with a concentration of disadvantaged pupils.

Sec. 2. [124.615] Subd. 2. STATE PLAN. The Minnesota state
board of education shall adopt a state plan in conformity with the
federal regulations and guidelines so that the funds may be utilized to
the fullest extent.

Sec. 3. [124.615] Subd. 3. STAFF. Available federal funds for
the state administration of this act may be used for employment of
necessary personnel in the department of education through classi-
fied or unclassified state service by contract for the period of time
that the federal funds continue to be available therefor.

Approved June 3,1971.
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